503751324 03/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3797970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHASHANK SANJAY KABRA	07/29/2015
RACHEL PAMELA NEWMARK	07/27/2015
LAJOO N. MOTWANI	07/24/2015
JOHN F. RIX	07/24/2015
MICHAEL C. SMITH	07/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXOGEN, INC.
Street Address:	13631 PROGRESS BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	ALACHUA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29531797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: GLD@SLEPATENTS.COM **GWENDOLYN L. DANIELS Correspondent Name:**

PO BOX 142950 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GWENDOLY	N L. DANIELS
SIGNATURE: /GWENDOLY	/NLDANIELS/
DATE SIGNED: 03/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 038087 FRAME: 0853



PATENT REEL: 038087 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Two-Point Discriminator Sensory Measurement Device, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed **June 30, 2015**, Serial No. **29/531,797**.

WHEREAS, AxoGen,Inc., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 13631 Progress Boulevard, Suite 400, Alachua, FL 32615, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of our employment/appointment with AxoGen,Inc., and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said AxoGen,Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said AxoGen,Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said AxoGen,Inc. its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said AxoGen,Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said AxoGen,Inc.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said AxoGen,Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I ha	ave hereunto se	et my hand this	29TH d	ay of
JULY , 2015.	Signed Address:		njay Kabra k Lane, Apt. 104 ch, VA 23455		
State of Virginia) County of Virginia Beach)					
On this 29H day of 10 named SHASHANK SANJAY K instrument, who executed the forebe his free act and deed in and for	ABRA, to regoing instru	ne known to be ment, each for h	the person describ simself, and acknow	ed in the fore	going
		Notary Public			
My Commission l		•	5		
CRYSTAL VYNIA BISHOP Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia 7616799 My Commission Expires Acr 30, 2018					

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 day or
Signed Rachel Pamela Newmark Address: 6010 NW 23 rd Terrace Boca Raton, FL 33496
State of Florida)
County of Palm Beach)
On this 27 day of, 2015, personally appeared before me the above named RACHAEL PAMELA NEWMARK, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 07 05 201 0
SARAH BARNETT MY COMMISSION # EE214537 EXPIRES July 05, 2016 (407) 38H-0153 FlondsNotaryService.com

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand thisday of
, 2015.	
	Jill F. Schiaparelli 6671 Ross Lane Mason, OH 45040
State of Ohio) County of)	
named JILL F. SCHIAPARELLI, to me ki	, 2015, personally appeared before me the above- nown to be the person described in the foregoing ment, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to es set forth in said instrument.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

Page 4 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
Signed Lajoo N. Motwani Address: 10401 E. Camino La Joya Pantano Tucson, AZ 85730
State of Arizona) County of Pime)
On this day of
SEAL My Commission Expires: SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL BO3BI R. BART Notary Public - Arizona PIMA COUNTY My Gomm. Exp. 92/03/2017

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of
$\mathcal{J}UL_{\mathcal{J}}$, 2015.
John F. Rix Address: 1201 N. Avenida Marlene Tucson, AZ 85715
State of Arizona) County of Proce)
County of
On this day of
My Commission Expires: SEAL All 03 2011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
Signed Michael C. Smith Address: 9633 E. Barrudean Hills Tucson, AZ 85748
State of Arizona) County of Pime)
On this day of
My Commission Expires: SEAL Jell 03 20 17

Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 03/24/2016